
   
Kid's Club Spooktacular 5K & 2 Mile Walk 
Voorheesville High School 
Voorheesville, NY 
October 25, 2015 
 
Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
Overall Results 
 
  Pl   Bib#  Name                    Sex/Age   City/State                     Time  
================================================================================== 
    1   986  Ensslin, Evan              M14  Voorheesville, NY               18:08 
    2   926  Pryor, Devyn               W22  Dartmouth, MA                   18:19 
    3   918  Kohlbrenner, Cailie        W22  Sparkill, NY                    18:52 
    4   901  Abelseth, Caitlin          W22  Voorheesville, NY               18:55 
    5   921  Miseno, Kimberly           W45  Amsterdam, NY                   21:04 
    6   928  Ruiz, Beth                 W42  Delmar, NY                      21:28 
    7   923  Murphy, Erin               W35  Albany, NY                      21:57 
    8   956  Wakeley, Robin             W16  Voorheesville, NY               22:06 
    9   975  Eckels, Bob                M40  Slingerlands, NY                22:07 
   10   934  Smith, Will                M61  Voorheesville, NY               22:36 
   11   950  McCarthy, Chris            M37  Slingerlands, NY                23:24 
   12   939  Vielkind, Jim              M56  Little Falls, NY                23:54 
   13   953  Thompson, Lucas            M35  Voorheesville, NY               24:33 
   14   937  Sornberger, Kacey          W40  Albany, NY                      24:39 
   15   917  Holmes, Alexis             W15  Albany, NY                      24:41 
   16   912  Dermody, Kelsey            W22  Norton, MA                      24:45 
   17   924  Parry, Dylan               M23  Haverhill, MA                   24:48 
   18   905  Cashin, Conor              M23  Albany, NY                      24:49 
   19   935  Soares, Matthew            M21  Dartmouth, MA                   24:50 
   20   965  Brick, Merrin              W10  Voorheesville, NY               24:50 
   21   911  Denham, Dr Tom             M48  Delmar, NY                      25:04 
   22   985  Horn, Craig                M53  Voorheesville, NY               25:08 
   23   925  Pignetti, Sherri           W52  Rotterdam Jct, NY               25:10 
   24   930  Schaible, Abby             W20  Esperance, NY                   25:35 
   25   903  Belasen, Abby              W25  Voorheesville, NY               26:14 
   26   927  Reid, Phil                 M23  Liverpool, NY                   26:21 
   27   963  Gilker, Ezra               M11  Voorheesville, NY               26:26 
   28   946  Smith, Cayden              W13  Voorheesville, NY               26:55 
   29   974  McDonnell, Jeannie         W49  Voorheesville, NY               26:58 
   30   983  Casolo, Adriana            W10  Voorheesville, NY               27:09 
   31   910  Chapman, Kilah             W11  Nassau, NY                      27:31 
   32   909  Chapman, Carl              M39  Nassau, NY                      27:31 
   33   940  Vielkind, Matthew          M29  Delmar, NY                      27:32 
   34   996  Batalion, Nathan           M66  Oneonta, NY                     27:47 
   35   948  Gyurovits, Tim             M44  Voorheesville, NY               27:48 
   36   902  Abelseth, Just m           M55  Voorheesville, NY               28:00 
   37   932  Serafini, Amanda           W44  Nassau, NY                      28:04 
   38   969  Macri, Andrea              W38  Voorheesville, NY               28:17 
   39   960  Woodworth, Judson          M10  Voorheesville, NY               28:46 
   40   967  McCarthy, Brigid           W37  Slingerlands, NY                29:01 
   41   998  Bourque, Courtney          W25  Albany, NY                      29:35 
   42   997  Rozell, Jason              M29  Albany, NY                      29:35 
   43   972  Ayyampervmal, Jeevarathnam M42  Guilderland, NY                 30:19 
   44   984  Horn, Lisa                 W50  Voorheesville, NY               30:19 
   45   933  Shea, Melissa              W45  Colonie, NY                     30:56 
   46   908  Cavanagh, Michelle         W25  Glenmont, NY                    31:00 
   47   952  Hunt, Brian                M56  Slingerlands, NY                31:16 
   48  1000  Ryan, Keith                M41  Slingerlands, NY                31:36 
   49   964  McCarthy, Caitlin          W10  Voorheesville, NY               32:44 



   50   976  Knouse, Bob                M76  Voorheesville, NY               33:03 
   51   916  Hall, Lindsay              W36  Colonie, NY                     33:10 
   52   913  Doyle, Linda               W38  Wynantskill, NY                 33:19 
   53   978  Tomlin, Tonette            W47  Voorheesville, NY               35:24 
   54   938  Underwood-Casolo, Branden  M38  Voorheesville, NY               36:08 
   55   919  Lucas, Jenna               W24  Ellington, CT                   36:54 
   56   915  Guadino, Joseph            M22  Ellington, CT                   36:54 
   57   906  Cashin, Michael            M64  Albany, NY                      37:42 
   58   904  Cashin, Christine          W64  Albany, NY                      37:42 
   59   958  Hunt, Debra                W49  Slingerlands, NY                37:54 
   60   931  Sciandra, Laurel           W10  Delmar, NY                      38:02 
   61   966  Scheels, Sydney            W10  Voorheesville, NY               38:03 
   62   914  Estra, Tara                W43  Delmar, NY                      38:03 
   63   945  Brady, Colleen             W41  Delmar, NY                      40:43 
   64   979  Bonilla, Andrea             W9  Voorheesville, NY               41:14 
   65   961  Woodworth, Hannah           W8  Voorheesville, NY               41:24 
   66   949  Woodworth, Stacey          W44  Voorheesville, NY               50:31 
   67   942  Papanier, Tanya            W42  Voorheesville, NY               50:31 
   68   973  Derrico, Kasia             W10  Amsterdam, NY                   54:42 
   69   922  Miseno-Bowles, Kathleen     W9  Amsterdam, NY                   54:46 
 
 
Age Groups 
 
 
======================================================================= 
    Name                Sex/Age  City/State               Time   
======================================================================= 
Overall Results Women 5000 Run 
  1 Pryor, Devyn             W22 Dartmouth, MA            18:19 
 
Overall Results Men 5000 Run 
  1 Ensslin, Evan            M14 Voorheesville, NY        18:08 
 
 
 
 
Women 
 
1-12 Results  
  1 Brick, Merrin            W10 Voorheesville, NY        24:50 
  2 Casolo, Adriana          W10 Voorheesville, NY        27:09 
  3 Chapman, Kilah           W11 Nassau, NY               27:31 
  4 McCarthy, Caitlin        W10 Voorheesville, NY        32:44 
  5 Sciandra, Laurel         W10 Delmar, NY               38:02 
  6 Scheels, Sydney          W10 Voorheesville, NY        38:03 
  7 Bonilla, Andrea           W9 Voorheesville, NY        41:14 
  8 Woodworth, Hannah         W8 Voorheesville, NY        41:24 
  9 Derrico, Kasia           W10 Amsterdam, NY            54:42 
 10 Miseno-Bowles, Kathleen   W9 Amsterdam, NY            54:46 
 
13-19 Results  
  1 Wakeley, Robin           W16 Voorheesville, NY        22:06 
  2 Holmes, Alexis           W15 Albany, NY               24:41 
  3 Smith, Cayden            W13 Voorheesville, NY        26:55 
 
20-29 Results 
  1 Kohlbrenner, Cailie      W22 Sparkill, NY             18:52 
  2 Abelseth, Caitlin        W22 Voorheesville, NY        18:55 
  3 Dermody, Kelsey          W22 Norton, MA               24:45 
  4 Schaible, Abby           W20 Esperance, NY            25:35 
  5 Belasen, Abby            W25 Voorheesville, NY        26:14 
  6 Bourque, Courtney        W25 Albany, NY               29:35 
  7 Cavanagh, Michelle       W25 Glenmont, NY             31:00 
  8 Lucas, Jenna             W24 Ellington, CT            36:54 



 
 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 Murphy, Erin             W35 Albany, NY               21:57 
  2 Macri, Andrea            W38 Voorheesville, NY        28:17 
  3 McCarthy, Brigid         W37 Slingerlands, NY         29:01 
  4 Hall, Lindsay            W36 Colonie, NY              33:10 
  5 Doyle, Linda             W38 Wynantskill, NY          33:19 
 
40-49 Results  
  1 Miseno, Kimberly         W45 Amsterdam, NY            21:04 
  2 Ruiz, Beth               W42 Delmar, NY               21:28 
  3 Sornberger, Kacey        W40 Albany, NY               24:39 
  4 McDonnell, Jeannie       W49 Voorheesville, NY        26:58 
  5 Serafini, Amanda         W44 Nassau, NY               28:04 
  6 Shea, Melissa            W45 Colonie, NY              30:56 
  7 Tomlin, Tonette          W47 Voorheesville, NY        35:24 
  8 Hunt, Debra              W49 Slingerlands, NY         37:54 
  9 Estra, Tara              W43 Delmar, NY               38:03 
 10 Brady, Colleen           W41 Delmar, NY               40:43 
 11 Woodworth, Stacey        W44 Voorheesville, NY        50:31 
 12 Papanier, Tanya          W42 Voorheesville, NY        50:31 
 
50-59 Results 
  1 Pignetti, Sherri         W52 Rotterdam Jct, NY        25:10 
  2 Horn, Lisa               W50 Voorheesville, NY        30:19 
 
60-69 Results  
  1 Cashin, Christine        W64 Albany, NY               37:42 
 
 
  
 
Men 
 
 
1-12 Results  
  1 Gilker, Ezra             M11 Voorheesville, NY        26:26 
  2 Woodworth, Judson        M10 Voorheesville, NY        28:46 
 
20-29 Results  
  1 Parry, Dylan             M23 Haverhill, MA            24:48 
  2 Cashin, Conor            M23 Albany, NY               24:49 
  3 Soares, Matthew          M21 Dartmouth, MA            24:50 
  4 Reid, Phil               M23 Liverpool, NY            26:21 
  5 Vielkind, Matthew        M29 Delmar, NY               27:32 
  6 Rozell, Jason            M29 Albany, NY               29:35 
  7 Guadino, Joseph          M22 Ellington, CT            36:54 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 McCarthy, Chris          M37 Slingerlands, NY         23:24 
  2 Thompson, Lucas          M35 Voorheesville, NY        24:33 
  3 Chapman, Carl            M39 Nassau, NY               27:31 
  4 Underwood-Casolo, Brande M38 Voorheesville, NY        36:08 
 
40-49 Results  
  1 Eckels, Bob              M40 Slingerlands, NY         22:07 
  2 Denham, Dr Tom           M48 Delmar, NY               25:04 
  3 Gyurovits, Tim           M44 Voorheesville, NY        27:48 
  4 Ayyampervmal, Jeevarathn M42 Guilderland, NY          30:19 
  5 Ryan, Keith              M41 Slingerlands, NY         31:36 
 
 



 
 
 
50-59 Results  
  1 Vielkind, Jim            M56 Little Falls, NY         23:54 
  2 Horn, Craig              M53 Voorheesville, NY        25:08 
  3 Abelseth, Just m         M55 Voorheesville, NY        28:00 
  4 Hunt, Brian              M56 Slingerlands, NY         31:16 
 
60-69 Results  
  1 Smith, Will              M61 Voorheesville, NY        22:36 
  2 Batalion, Nathan         M66 Oneonta, NY              27:47 
  3 Cashin, Michael          M64 Albany, NY               37:42 
 
70-99 Results  
  1 Knouse, Bob              M76 Voorheesville, NY        33:03 
 
 
 
2 Mile Walk 
 
 
   Pl  Bib#  Name                   Sex/Age    City/State                     Time  
================================================================================== 
    1   437  Hall, Jenell               W10  Upton, MA                       24:00 
    2   454  Daus, Tyler                M11  Esperance, NY                   24:28 
    3   453  Hsart, Jasmyn              W12  Esperance, NY                   25:46 
    4   455  Daus, Camazn                W8  Esperance, NY                   25:47 
    5   428  Piotrowski, Leslie         W56  Schenectady, NY                 27:21 
    6   433  Urbanski, Sue              W55  Schenectady, NY                 27:22 
    7   434  Urbanski, John             M62  Schenectady, NY                 27:22 
    8   425  Vielkind, Donna            W55  Little Falls, NY                27:30 
    9   451  Davis, Alison              W36  Esperance, NY                   28:17 
   10   452  Daus, Jason                M10  Esperance, NY                   28:21 
   11   436  Sciandra, Maya              W9  Delmar, NY                      28:45 
   12   429  Millstein, Susan           W51  Delmar, NY                      28:54 
   13   449  Napierski, Luke            M11  Voorheesville, NY               31:32 
   14   456  Naperski, Christine        W51  Voorheesville, NY               31:42 
   15   450  Miftari, Skender            M5  Voorheesville, NY               32:32 
   16   448  Scott, Megan               W34  Voorheesville, NY               32:32 
   17   447  Miftari, Elez              M37  Voorheesville, NY               32:33 
   18   427  Hornbach, Jan              W67  Delanson, NY                    33:02 
   19   438  Hall, Meghan               W11  Upton, MA                       33:03 
   20   445  Tambasco, April            W33  Altamont, NY                    39:07 
   21   446  Tambasco  Jr, Walter       M35  Altamont, NY                    39:24 
   22   444  Tambasco, Tina             W63  Voorheesville, NY               39:25 
   23   443  Tambasco Sr, Walter        M72  Voorheesville, NY               39:25 
   24   439  Brooks, Bella               W8  Voorheesville, NY               41:45 
 
 
 
 
 


